

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31480/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2009 in WP No.
4050/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

SPECIAL INSP.GEN.OF POLICE & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMBADAS HARIBA YADAV Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23105 of 2010
[STATE OF MAHARASHTRA V. JITENDRA VITHAL KADAM]
(With office report)

Date: 09/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Arun R. Pednekar, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit be filed within two weeks.

List thereafter.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER