

B  
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10831 OF 2010

SPECIAL INSP.GEN.OF POLICE & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AMBADAS HARIBA YADAV

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report)

Date: 16/09/2013 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s)/  
Applicant

Mr. Sanjay Kharde,Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh,Adv.  
Mr. Yatin M. J.Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the appeal in the month of January, 2014.  
I.A. is disposed of.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master