

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 10831 AND 10832 OF 2010

SPECIAL INSP.GEN.OF POLICE & ORS. ETC. ETC. ...APPLICANTS
-VERSUS-
AMBADAS HARIBA YADAV ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th April, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“List the matters after two weeks.”

Civil Appeal No. 10831 of 2010

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is sole respondent in this matter and the same is represented through Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate.

Service is complete.

Counsel for the appellat has filed statement of case but counsel for the respondent has not filed statement of case so far.

Civil Appeal No. 10832 of 2010

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is sole respondent in this matter and the same is represented through Mr. Mohit Abraham, Advocate.

Service is complete.

Counsel for both the parties have filed statement of case.

The appeals above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Advocate
Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate
Mr. Mohit Abraham, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ap